BOROUGH COUNCIL BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY REGULAR MEETING AGENDA JULY 15, 2019

Executive Session to begin at 6:30pm (if applicable) Regular Meeting to begin at 7:00pm

- 1. Meeting Called to Order
- 2. Sunshine Statement
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Executive Session 2019-095 Executive Session Resolution
- 5. Salute to the Flag
- 6. Council Vacancy
- 7. Approval of Minutes January 7th, January 22nd, May 6th, May 20th and June 17th

8. <u>Consent Agenda</u>:

Resolution 2019-096 Resolution of the Borough of Shrewsbury Authorizing the Execution of a Contract with an Administrative Agent for the Administration of Rehabilitation Program

Resolution 2019-097 Approval to Submit a Grant Application and Execute a Grant Contract with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for the Improvements to Samara and Birch Drives

- Resolution 2019-098 Authorizing Disposal of Surplus Property
- Resolution 2019-099 Amending Resolution 2019-088 Setting the Salary Ranges of Certain Job Titles for the Year 2019

Resolution 2019-100 Resolution Hiring Seasonal Laborer – Department of Public Works

Resolution 2019-101 Resolution Hiring Part-Time Summer Office Floater

Resolution 2019-102 Resolution Hiring Part-Time Cleaning Person

Resolution 2019-103 Resolution Approving the Bill List for July 15, 2019 and Authorizing Payment of Bills

 Ordinances – Second Reading/Public Hearing: ORDINANCE No. 2019-1065 – SECOND READING/PUBLIC HEARING: An Ordinance of the Borough of Shrewsbury in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey Amending and Supplementing Chapter 90, Article X, Section 90-26, Schedule VIII, "Stop Intersections" of the Borough Code

 <u>Discussion and Action</u> Harmon – Request for Temporary Waiver of Noise Ordinance Shrewsbury PBA Food Truck Festival – October 12, 2019 Infinite Love for Kids Fighting Cancer Softball Tournament – August 24, 2019

11. Reports of Council

Councilwoman DerAsadourian: Insurance & Benefits, Police, Safe Routes to School Liaison Councilman DeSalvo: DPW, Bldgs & Grounds, Utilities & Engineering, Open Space, RBR BOE, Shrewsbury Community Alliance Councilman Eddy: Finance & Grants, Technology/IT/Cyber Security, Shared Services, Local Emergency Planning Committee Councilwoman Doran Eulner: Fire & First Aid, Personnel, Planning Board, Shade Tree Commission, Shrewsbury Community Garden Councilman Gilmartin: Recreation Committee

- 12. <u>Mayor's Report</u> Mayor Erik Anderson Negotiating Committee, COAH, Shrewsbury BOE, Board of Health, Municipal Court
- 13. <u>Clerk/Administrator's Report</u> Maureen L. Muttie – Municipal Clerk/Administrator
- 14. Open to the Public
- 15. Adjournment